

## PLANNING DIVISION

216 SE 4<sup>th</sup> ST, Pendleton, OR 97801, (541) 278-6252 Email: planning@umatillacounty.gov

### PLANNING COMMISSION HEARINGS

### Thursday, September 26, 2024, 6:30PM

(Video & phone conferencing options available, call 541-278-6252 for assistance)

Umatilla County Justice Center, Media Room, 4700 NW Pioneer Place, Pendleton, OR

# APPEAL OF PLANNING DIVISION DECISION TO DENY TYPE II LAND DIVISION REQUEST #LD-5N-912-24: KALVIN GARTON, APPLICANT/OWNER

A "Request for Appeal" was filed on August 14, 2024 to appeal the Umatilla County Planning Division's decision to deny Land Division Request #LD-5N-912-24. The applicant's proposal is to partition the property located on Assessor's Map 5N2722, Tax Lot 809. The applicant's proposed partition would create three (3) lots of at least 2 acres in size. The Land Use standards applicable to the applicant's request are found in Umatilla County Development Code 152.684, Type II Land Divisions.

### Thursday, October 24, 2024, 6:30 PM

(Video & phone conferencing options available, call 541-278-6252 for assistance)

Umatilla County Justice Center, Media Room, 4700 NW Pioneer Pl., Pendleton OR, 97801

- MORE INFORMATION TO FOLLOW -

#### **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS LAND USE HEARINGS**

Umatilla County Courthouse, Room 130, 216 SE 4th Street, Pendleton, OR Livestream the hearing at: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC18zX8C4X8dKO0-o zHQarQ">https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC18zX8C4X8dKO0-o zHQarQ</a>

- MORE INFORMATION TO FOLLOW -